Amend CSSB 11 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 13, lines 18-19, strike "and receives a mental health screening conducted".
- (2) Strike page 13, lines 22-27, and substitute the following:
- (1) the day the child is removed from the child's home, if the child is removed as the result of sexual assault, physical assault, or an obvious physical injury to the child;
- (2) the day after the date the child is removed from the child's home, if the child has a serious chronic medical condition or a medically complex condition; or
- (3) the seventh day after the date of the hearing conducted under Subchapter C, Chapter 262, for a child to whom Subdivisions (1) and (2) do not apply.
- (3) On page 14, line 2, strike "and mental health screening".
- (4) On page 14, line 6, strike "relevant medical practitioners" and substitute "selected physicians and other health care providers authorized under state law to conduct medical examinations".
- (5) On page 14, line 7, strike "and mental health screening".
 - (6) On page 14, line 9, strike "and the screening".
- (7) On page 14, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- (e) The department shall make a good faith effort to contact a child's primary care physician to ensure continuity of care for the child regarding medication prescribed to the child and the treatment of any chronic medical conditions.
 - (8) On page 14, line 10, strike " $\underline{(e)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ ".
- (9) On page 14, lines 14-15, strike "and mental health screening".